

## Chattanooga Clerk of the City Council

1000 Lindsay Street

Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402

Telephone (423) 643-7170 / Fax (423) 643-7199

## PUBLIC NOTICE MEETING SCHEDULE 2025 CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA

Pursuant to Chapter 442, Tennessee Public Acts of 1974, public notice of the 2024 schedule of meetings for the City Council of the City of Chattanooga, Tennessee, is hereby given: The schedule of meetings for 2025 will begin on January 7, 2025. Regular business meetings of the City Council will be recessed meetings every Tuesday at 3:30 p.m. (local time). The 3:30 business meetings will include the committees noted below and other City Council committees whenever advertised.

The Planning and Zoning Committee will meet every second Tuesday of the month during the 3:30 business meeting. The Parks and Public Works Committee will meet every other week during the 3:30 business meeting. Strategic Planning meetings will be held at 2:00 p.m. (local time) on the first and third Tuesdays.

The 3:30 business meeting will be held in the Assembly Room of the John P. Franklin, Sr. City Council Building, located at 1000 Lindsay Street, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402. Strategic Planning meetings will be held in the J.B. Collins Conference Room of the same building. All meetings are open to the public and accessible.

Nicole S. Gwyn City Council Clerk